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Discharge Gage Tapping
(on side opposite)

Volute Gasket

Shaft Sleeve
Coupler Assembly

Pump Shaft

Motor Bracket Assembly

Bearing Bracket Assembly

Seal Housing

Bellows

Rear Bearing
Front Bearing

Volute Capscrews

Suction Gage Tapping Companion Flange
(included)

Face Plate

Impeller Lock Washer

Volute

Impeller Lock Nut

Impeller Key

Impeller (Enclosed)

Seal Assembly
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9C

9D

9E

9F

9A

9B
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Spring

Seal Ring

Mechanical Seal

Seat Gasket

Seat Insert

Discharge Gage Tapping
(on side opposite)

Volute Gasket

Shaft Sleeve

Coupler Assembly

Pump Shaft

Motor Bracket

Bearing Bracket Assembly

Rear Bearing
Lip Seal

Front Bearing

Volute 
Capscrews

Suction Gage Tapping
Companion Flange

(included)
except 21/2F

Cover Plate

Impeller Lock Washer

Volute

Impeller Lock Nut

Impeller Key

Impeller (Enclosed)

Seal Assembly

3

4

5

67

8

9

12

10

1

11

PUMP BODY DIAGRAM
1AA, 11/4"AA, 11/2"AA and 2"AA

1AA, 11/4"AA, 11/2"AA and 2"AA
construstion details

11/2"A, 2"AA, and 21/2"F
construction details

PUMP BODY DIAGRAM
11/2"A, 2"A, and 21/2"F

except 2°F

Mechanical Seal
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